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Standardbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3416491 
 

Licence No.: VETW0904 
 

Date: October 20, 2025 
Kawartha Downs 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF KELLI PATRICIA GILSON 

 
 
 
Violation of AGCO Rule 8.14(vii) 
 
Take notice that Dr. Kelli Gilson is issued a $500 monetary penalty for failing to properly label 
the detection limits on a therapeutic drug. The violation occurred from AGCO Inspection 
#3272228. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
COJ8804 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Frederick E Brethour 

  
 
 
COC0962 - Commission Official 

(Active) - Larry HUGHES 
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